

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10166 OF 2026

Mahesh Sham Shetty & Anr. ...Petitioners
Vs.
The State Of Maharashtra
Through Government Pleader & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Adv. Babita Kesharwani & Adv. Amey Tawde, for the Petitioners.
Adv. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Veenit Naik, Senior Counsel a/w Adv. Smita Tondwalkar, for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3.
Mr. Rohit Rajas Asst. Engg.(Main) K/W, present.
Mr. Nilesh K. Mestry, Sub. Engg. (Main) K/W, present.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 24th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

- 1) Stand over to 25th March, 2026.
- 2) Ad-interim-relief, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.) (M. S. KARNIK, J.)