

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10166 OF 2026

Maresh Sham Shetty, Legal Hair Of Nalini ShettyPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Govt. PleaderRESPONDENT

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh for the petitioner.

Mr. Suraj Gupte- AGP for state of maharashtra.

Mr. Veenit Naik Sr. Adv, a/w Ms. Smita Tondwalkar for
Respondent BMC.

Mr. Nilesh Keshav Mestry (Sub- Engineer) K/W Ward.

Mr. Rohit Rajas AE(Maint) K/W Ward.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)